Defense Base
Defense OCO
Defense subtotal

Nondefense Base
Census Adj.

Nondefense base plus adjustments

Nondefense OCO
Nondefense subtotal

Total

Fiscal Year 2019
647.000

69.0

716.000

597.000

597.000

8.0
605.000

1,321.000

Fiscal Year 2020
666.500

71.500

738.000

621.500
2.500
624.000

8.000
632.000

1,370.000

Fiscal Year 2021
671.500

69.000

740.500

626.500
0
626.500

8.000
634.500

1,375.000

Adjustments permitted under current law for disaster relief, wildfire suppression, program integrity, and

215t Century Cures Act continue.

Agreement calls for increased OCO funding in FY 2020 (relative to FY 2019) of +$2.5 billion for defense
funding. Defense OCO returns to FY 2019 levels in FY 2021.



